
LABOR DIVISION OFFICERS
Executive Committee: Leadership Committee, Committee Chair, Vice Chairs, Delegates

(Last updated 10/27/2023)

Position/Committee Title Name Cell/Text # Email Address Affiliate Local Union
#

Term Start

Vice President for Labor
Division Chair
Division Vice Chair
Secretary

Committee Liaison

Awards Committee

Communication Committee

Community Ad Hoc Committee

Community Service & Public Safety & Health Committee

Construction Safety & Health Committee

Ergonomics Safety & Health Committee

Govt., Labor Agencies & Standards Committee

Industrial Safety & Health Committee
Vice Chair Ron Miller IBEW 412 ret S17

Maritime Industries Safety & Health Committee

Membership Committee

Occupational Driver Safety & Health Committee

Travis Parsons 202-365-5849 LIUNA 11 F17
Bob Stone 414-651-9883 bob_stone@ibew.org IBEW 82 F21
Keith Prendergast kpsafe@comcast.net IBEW 2150 F21
Paul Chaney 937-673-5114 IBEW 5 F21

Lennie Dorosh IBEW 82 S18
Terry Harris 641-777-5669 IBEW S16
Jeff Selin 920-284-8755 IBEW 2150 S13
Cheyenne Lucero IBEW 2150 S19

Chair Ken Morris 412-491-9270 IBT 1150 F08
Vice Chair Paul Chaney IBEW 5 F14

Chair Keith Prendergast kpsafe@comcast.net IBEW 733 ret. S18
Vice Chair anastacia 

Felicia Wiseman Felicia.wiseman@ibewlocal58.org IBEW 1547
Tom Olivas
Doug Rodriguez
Richard Bond
Cheyenne Lucero
Logan Howard Logan.a.f.howard@gmail.com IBEW
Donnie Lewis Safety.chair@ibew191.com IBEW 191

Chair Open
Vice Chair Open

Chair Keith Prendergast 508-294-1789 IBEW 103 S16
Vice Chair Ken Morris 412-491-9270 IBEW 5 S16

Chair Les Gorman 479-495-0950 gormansharee@gmail.com USW S22
Vice Chair Lenny Dorosh lenny.c.dorosh@lmco.com

Chair Keith Prendergast 508-294-1789 IBEW 103 S18
Vice Chair Ken Morris 412-491-9270 IBEW 5 S18

Chair Terry Harris 641-777-5669 IBEW F14

Chair Open
Vice Chair Open

Chair Myles Lembke IBEW 292 S18
Vice Chair Cheyenne Lucero cheyenne_lucero@yahoo.com S23

Chair Denny Dobson 608-514-6018 dennydobson@ibew965.com IBEW S22
Vice Chair Tom Olivas 602-558-0771 IBEW 17 S17

tparsons@lhsfna.org

yrman001@gmail.com

terryharris@alliantenergy.com
jls0002@gmail.com

kfmorris@local5jatc.org

kpsafe@comcast.net
kfmorris@local5jatc.org

kpsafe@comcast.net
kfmorris@local5jatc.org

terryharris@alliantenergy.com

myleslembke6@hotmail.com

tolivas@ibewlocal266.org

Roster

Ggus1st@gmail.com



LABOR DIVISION OFFICERS
Executive Committee: Leadership Committee, Committee Chair, Vice Chairs, Delegates

Position/Committee Title Name Cell/Text # Email Address Affiliate Local Union
#

Term Start

Occupational Environmental Safety & Health Committee

Operations Plan & Council Policies Committee

Position/Committee Title Name Term Start
Program Planning Committee

Promotion of Safety Training & Education in Safety & Health Committee

Rec Ad Hoc Committee (NEW)

Transportation Safety & Health Committee

Troubled Worker Safety & Health Committee

Utilities Safety & Health Committee

Welcoming Committee

Senior Safety Advocate

Custodian

Chair Paul Chaney 937-673-5114 IBEW 82 S09
Vice Chair Ralph Ortiz ` IBT S14

Chair Paul Chaney 937-673-5114 IBEW 82 S12
Vice Chair Ralph Ortiz 650-745-5868 IBT F14

Chair Open
Vice Chair Open

Chair Mike Cichocki IBEW S17
Vice Chair Warren Becker IBEW 164 S18

George McGuan gmcguan@ibew1547.org
Dave Zelasko
Logan Howard Logan.a.f.howard@gmail.com
Donnie lewis Safety.chair@ibew191.com
Charles Scantlebury Scantlebury.charles@hotmail.com

Chair Ralph Ortiz 650-745-5868 IBT S17
Vice Chair Karl Mager TWU 555 S17

Chair Dave Trumble 519-955-1061 PWU F23
Vice Chair Dave Zelasko PWU F23

Chair Dave Trumble 519-955-1061 PWU F23
Vice Chair Dave Zelasko PWU F23

Chair Ken Morris 412-491-9270 IBEW 5 F17
Vice Chair Executive Committee IBEW S18

Chair Ron Miller IBEW 412 ret F21
Vice Chair Les Gorman

Keith Prendergast 508-294-1789 IBEW 103 S16

yrman001@gmail.com
rortiz@teamsterssfo.com

yrman001@gmail.com
rortiz@teamsterssfo.com

michaelcichocki@alliantenergy.com
wbecker164@gmail.com

Zelasko, Dave <dzelasko@pwu.ca>

rortiz@teamsterssfo.com
karl.mager@twu555.org

dktrumble@gmail.com
Zelasko, Dave <dzelasko@pwu.ca>

dktrumble@gmail.com
Zelasko, Dave <dzelasko@pwu.ca>

kfmorris@local5jatc.org

Ggus1st@gmail.com

kpsafe@comcast.net

Roster


